ument for download on RBI Website 

March 05, 2025 from 05:00 PM onwards 

https://www.rbi.org.in/
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/

E Earnest Money Deposit (Only 
through NEFT/DD)  

₹1,97,880/- (Rupees One lakh Ninety 
Seven Thousand eight hundred and 
Eighty only) Beneficiary Name- Re-
serve Bank of India  

IFSC: RBIS0CGPA01 (5th and 10th be-
ing zero) 

Account No: 186003001 

F Last date to deposit EMD April 10, 2025 

G Starting Date of e-Tender for sub-
mission of Part-I (Techno-Commer-
cial Bid) and Part-II (Price Bid) at

[...]

Lounge at RBI, Annex Building (Canteen Block) Sec-
tor-17A, Chandigarh 

Estimated cost (₹) ₹98.94 lakh (Rupees Ninety-Eight Lakh Ninety-
Four Thousand Only) (Including GST) 

Time allowed for completion 
of the work 

210 days from 14th day of award of work 

Earnest Money Deposit (₹) ₹1,97,880/- (Rupees One lakh Ninety-Seven 
Thousand eight hundred and Eighty Only) 

Performance Bank Guaran-
tee 

Bank Guarantee from any Scheduled Bank for an 
amount equal to 5% of the contract amount 

Percentage, if any, to be de-
ducted from each bill 

5% 

2. We agree to keep the tender open for the validity period of the tender as 3 months from